—
OO 09NN bW

SRV T 2O I (O I O I (6 I NG N (N N (N T NG T NG T N J G G U S U G Y
N — OOV UNHAEWN—=OWVWIA WU PHA W —

# ﬂjjﬁ yed

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY s L 1 4
AMENDMENT
House Bill 200
AMENDMENT NO._# 2 A3
(to be filled in by
H200-ALD-90 [v.3] Principal Clerk)
Page 1 of 2
Comm. Sub. [YES] .
Amends Title [NO] Date _ }iy o 2011
H200-PCS30341-LExf-13 YR0 2

Senator East

moves to amend the Senate Appropriations Committee Report on the Continuation, Expansion
and Capital Budgets (May 24, 2011) on page H-19, between Item 107 and Item 108, by adding
two new Items to read:

"107A Eliminate Filled Position ($62,878) R ($62,878) R
Eliminates the salary and benefits of one filled position -1.00 -1.00

in the Division.

60032473 Engineer $62,878

107B Regional Offices ($1,238,874) R ($1,238,874) R
Eliminates three positions at each of DENR's seven -21.00 -21.00
Regional Offices for a total reduction of 21.0 FTE

positions."; and

on page H-29, by adding a new Item to read as follows:

"163A Defense and Security Technology Accelerator  $900,000 R $900,000R

Provides funding to the Defense and Security

Technology Accelerator for FY 2011-2012 and

FY 2012-2013.";

and on page H32, Item 177, by reducing the reduction for that Item by $401,752 for FY 2011-
2012 and FY 2012-2013; and by rewriting the description for that Item to read as follows:
"Reduces the recurring pass-through appropriation for the Rural Center, leaving $19,646,444 in
recurring funding.";

and moves to amend the bill on page 237, lines 35-36, by deleting the phrase "three million
three hundred eighty-four thousand six hundred dollars ($3,384,600)" and substituting "three
million seven hundred eighty-six thousand three hundred fifty-two dollars ($3,786,352)";

A T




NN AW =

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 17

AMENDMENT
House Bill 200
AMENDMENT NO. &3
(to be filled in by
H200-ALD-90 [v.3] Principal Clerk)
’ Page 2 of 2

and on page 237, line 46, by deleting the figure "$662,960" for both fiscal years and
substituting "$1,064,712";

and by adjusting the appropriate totals accordingly.

SIGNED /\Q o~ L/ Zi/:)
SIGNED , J

Commitfee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED \/ FAILED TABLED

Comm. Amend. 83
Adopted and Engrosse

Pursuant to Rule 45.1
MAY 2 5 201

Karale




